
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
 
 

Year to Date Filing 
December 2004 

 

  
Current Month Prior Year Current Month Year to Date last CY Year to Date this CY 

Jacksonville 966 994 13320 13019 

Orlando 1156 994 15172 13842 

Tampa 1828 1790 26686 24875 

District 3950 3778 55178 51736 

 

 

District Wide Filings 
Main Case Filing Analysis 

December 2004 
 

2004 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 
January 2570 16 0 1204 3790 3790 

February 2888 17 0 1272 4177 7967 

March 3979 20 0 1349 5348 13315 

April 3729 19 0 1260 5008 18323 

May 3513 17 0 1130 4660 22983 

June 3368 23 0 1276 4667 27650 

July 3118 14 0 1151 4283 31933 

August 3289 18 0 1086 4393 36326 

September 2512 15 0 996 3523 39849 

October 2958 18 0 1166 4142 43991 

November 2845 12 0 1110 3967 47958 

December 2674 21 0 1083 3778 51736 

Total 37443 210 0 14083 51736   

 



Judge Judge Paskay Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge
District Baynes Tampa Proctor Williamson Briskman Funk Jenneman Glenn Williamson May
Totals Tampa /Ft. Myers Jax. Orlando Orlando Jax. Orlando Tampa Tampa Tampa

Pending cases 60,089 7073 7,411 8,980 2 5734 8,419 5631 6259 6031 4549
last mo.
New cases 3,778 391 246 507 0 507 487 487 385 380 388
this mo.
Reopened cases 30 7 2 0 0 1 1 1 5 5 8
this mo.
Cases transferred 10 0 0 1 0 3 2 4 0 0 0
into Dist.
Cases transferred 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1
out of Dist.
Total cases closed 4,948 385 344 1183 0 488 838 732 319 270 389
this mo.
Within District 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfer out
Within District 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transfer in
Cases pending 58,959 7086 7,315 8,305 2 5757 8,071 5391 6330 6146 4556
end of mo.

Judge Judge Paskay Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge Judge
District Baynes Tampa Proctor Williamson Briskman Funk Jenneman Glenn Williamson May
Totals Tampa /Ft. Myers Jax. Orlando Orlando Jax. Orlando Tampa Tampa Tampa

Pending proceedings 1,853 75 583 134 2 203 289 198 202 108 59
 last month
New proceedings 112 9 15 16 0 9 13 5 29 7 9
this month
Reopened proceedings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 this month
Total proceedings 139 17 20 17 0 9 22 17 24 4 9
terminated this mo
Within District 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
transfer OUT
Within District 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
transfer IN
Proceedings pending 1,826 67 578 133 2 203 280 186 207 111 59
at close of month
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